PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2688453

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	Vame	Execution Date	
GILLES FAUCHET				01/13/2014	
THIBAULT DEPOS	 T			01/13/2014	
ROBERT HONG				01/13/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:		ALDEBARAN ROBOTICS			
Street Address:		168 BIS - 170 RUE RAYMOND LOSSERAND			
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75014	75014			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29479596			
		1			
Fax Number:			•		
Phone: 2122069399 Email: john@wrsamuelslaw.com					
	-		n the email attempt is unsuccessful	(
Correspondent Name: JOHN LAURENCE					
Address Line 1: 8 WEST 40 STREET					
Address Line 4:	NE	V YORK	K, NEW YORK 10018		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PATMCF-00681-83			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN LAURENCE			
Signature:			/John Laurence/		
Date:			01/17/2014		
Total Attachments: 1			JL		
source=Assignment		l#page1	1.tif		
				PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Gilles Fauchet and Thibault Depost and Robert Hong

being an inventor of certain improvements, designs and inventions in

CHARGING STATION FOR A ROBOT

for which a United States Design Patent Application is to be filed, hereby assigns unto

ALDEBARAN ROBOTICS

a company of Paris, France having a principal place of business at 168 bis -170 rue Raymond Losserand 75014 Paris, France its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, designs and inventions and said Design Patent Applications, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and national phases thereof; and to all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon in all countries; said improvements, designs, inventions, Patent Applications, and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and scal:

Date: 13/04/2014

Gilles Fauchet

Date: 18/04/2044

Thibault Depost

Date: 13/04/2014

Robert Hong

27228/000/1103577.1

PATENT REEL: 032000 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 01/17/2014